## BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

v.

1

2

PUGET SOUND PILOTS,

Respondent.

**DOCKET TP-220513** 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUION OF COUNSEL ON BEHALF OF COMMISSION STAFF

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE UNDERSIGNED are hereby substituted for Julian H.

Beattie, Assistant Attorney General, as attorney and designee for official service for the

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Staff in the above-entitled matter.

YOU ARE REQUESTED and directed to serve all future pleadings, except original

process, on:

Jeff Roberson, Assistant Attorney General WSBA No. 45550 Office of the Attorney General P.O. Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0128 jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov (360) 522-0614 Nash Callaghan, Assistant Attorney General WSBA No. 49682 Office of the Attorney General P.O. Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0128 nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov (360) 915-4521

DATED at Olympia, WA, January 26, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

ROBERT W. FERGUSON Attorney General

/s/ Jeff Roberson, WSBA No. 45550 Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utilities and Transportation Division P.O. Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0128 (360) 522-0614 jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov